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1 BODICE FRONT-A,B
2 BODICE BACK-A,B
3 SKIRT BACK-A
4 SKIRT FRONT-A
5 SKIRT BACK-B
6 SKIRT FRONT-B

1

2

3 4

5 6

6 PIÈCES DE PATRON

ROBE A
UTILISEZ LES PIÈCES 1 2 3 4

45" (115CM)
TOUTES LES TAILLES

60" (150CM)
TOUTES LES TAILLES

ROBE B
UTILISEZ LES PIÈCES 1 2 5 6

45" (115CM)
TOUTES LES TAILLES

60" (150CM)
TAILLES 2 3 4 5 6

60" (150CM)
TAILLES 7 8

DOUBLURE A, B
UTILISEZ LES PIÈCES 1 2

45" (115CM)
TOUTES LES TAILLES

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

6 5
1

2

F/P

S/LSELVAGES

FOLD

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.

45" **   b6201  LINING [A,B,C,D]  Sz 8    P−1064

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1056

7 6 5

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1049

7 6

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039

7 6

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

7 6

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

7 6

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−1024

4 3

1 2

2
5

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−17

4 3

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1031

4 3

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1001

4 3
1

2

F/P

S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132

1

 A B

 C D

2

 A B
 C D

5

3 4 6 7

D

C

B6201CC

A
B

B

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
Page 1 (3 pages)
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

SELVAGES

FOLD

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.

45" **   b6201  LINING [A,B,C,D]  Sz 8    P−1064

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1056

7 6 5

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1049

7 6

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039

7 6

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

7 6

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

7 6

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−1024

4 3

1 2

2
5

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−17

4 3

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1031

4 3

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1001

4 3
1

2

F/P

S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132
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ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
Page 1 (3 pages)
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

SEL.

SELVAGE

FOLD

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

6 5

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

SELS.

FOLD

FOLD

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039

6 5

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

SEL.

SELVAGE

FOLD

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.

45" **   b6201  LINING [A,B,C,D]  Sz 8    P−1064
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F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1056
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S/L
45" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1049
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60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039
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F/P

S/L

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

7 6

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

7 6
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F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−1024

4 3

1 2

2
5

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−17
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FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1031

4 3

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1001

4 3
1

2

F/P

S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132
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ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

FOLD

SELVAGES

ENVERS ENDROIT PATRON COTÊ
IMPRIMÉ SUR
LE DESSOUS

PATRON COTÊ
IMPRIMÉ SUR
LE DESSUS

1 CORSAGE DEVANT- A B
2 CORSAGE DOS- A B
3 JUPE DOS- A 
4 JUPE DEVANT- A  
5 JUPE DOS- B
6 JUPE DEVANT- B

SELVAGE (S)= LISIÈRE (S)
SEL. (S)= LIS.
FOLD= PLIURE

N6763

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.

45" **   b6201  LINING [A,B,C,D]  Sz 8    P−1064

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1056

7 6 5

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1049

7 6

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039

7 6

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

7 6

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

7 6

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−1024

4 3

1 2

2
5

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−17

4 3

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1031

4 3

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1001

4 3
1

2

F/P

S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132

1

 A B

 C D

2

 A B
 C D

5

3 4 6 7

D

C

B6201CC

A
B

B

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
Page 1 (3 pages)
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.

45" **   b6201  LINING [A,B,C,D]  Sz 8    P−1064

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1056

7 6 5

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1049

7 6

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039

7 6

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

7 6

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

7 6

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−1024

4 3

1 2

2
5

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−17

4 3

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1031

4 3

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1001

4 3
1

2

F/P

S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132

1

 A B

 C D

2

 A B
 C D

5

3 4 6 7

D

C

B6201CC

A
B

B

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
Page 1 (3 pages)
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

A

B

French

Plans de CoupePlans de Coupe

Merci d’avoir acheté ce patron de Simplicity.   
Nous avons déployé tous nos efforts pour vous offrir un produit de haute qualité. 

Comment Utiliser Votre Patron 
Multi-Tailles
D’abord Preparez Votre Patron
Choisissez les pièces de patron selon le modèle que vous 
voulez faire.

Ce patron est fait aux mesures du corps avec aisance 
prévue pour le confort et l’élégance. Si vos mesures 
diffèrent de celles indiquées sur l’enveloppe du patron, 
ajustez les pièces avant de les placer sur le tissu.

Véri�ez la mesure depuis la base du cou jusqu’à la taille 
et la longueur de la robe, au bes oin modi�ez la pièce. Les 
lignes pour rallonger et raccourcir sont indiquées.

1. POUR RALLONGER: Coupez la pièce entre les lignes 
tracées et placez le papier au-dessous. Disposez la pièce 
et épinglez-la sur le patron.

2. POUR RACCOURCIR: Pliez le long des lignes tracées 
pour former un pli mesurant la moitié de la longueur à 
raccourcir, ex: 1.3cm de large pour raccourcir de 2.5.cm

Marques Du Patron
3. DROIT FIL: placez-le à une distance régulière de la lisière 

ou d’un droit �l.

4. PLIURE: placez-la sur la pliure du tissu.

5. LIGNES POUR RALLONGER OU RACCOURCIR

6. VALEUR DE COUTURE: de 5/8” (1.5cm) sauf indication 
contraire.

7. CRANS: superposez les crans.

8. LIGNES DE COUPE: les patrons multi-tailles ont 
différentes lignes de coupe pour différentes tailles. 

9. POINTS DE TAILLEUR: Avec du �l double, faites deux 
points lâches de façon à former une bride traversant le 
tissu et le patron en laissant dépasser de longs bouts. 
Coupez la bride pour ôter le patron. Coupez le �l entre les 
épaisseurs de tissu. Lai ssez les bouts de �l.

Plans de Coupe
Instructions Pour La Coupe
POUR LE TISSU PLIE OU EN DOUBLE EPAISSEUR - 
Placez le tissu endroit contre endroit et épinglez le patron 
sur l’envers du tissu.

POUR EPAISSEUR UNIQUE - Epinglez le patron sur 
l’endroit du tissu.

N.B. - Les pièces de patron doivent être disposées plus 
près les unes des autres pour le s petites tailles. Faites des 
entailles dans la ligne de coupe.

AVANT d’ôter le patron du tissu, reportez toutes les 
marques en faisant des points de tailleur ou en utilisant du 
papier-calque de couturière.

10. CODE: patron côté imprimé sur le dessus

11. CODE: patron côté imprimé sur le dessous

12. CODE: Coupez toutes les pièces sauf celles qui 
dépassent au-delà du tissu, puis ouvrez le tissu et sur 
l’ENDROIT du tissu, coupez dans les positions indiquées

13. CODE: Pour les plans de coupe avec ou sans sens 
assurez-vous que le tissu es t placé avec le sens ou les 
motifs dans la même direction.

Avant d’épingler la pièce de patron sur le tissu, repassez-
la a sec avec un fer chaud pour oter les plis

Instructions De Couture

Cousez le vêtement en suivant les  Instructions de 
Couture.

EPINGLEZ ou bâtissez les coutures en superposant les 
crans.

PIQUEZ en coutures de 5/8” (1.5cm) sauf indication 
contraire

OUVREZ LES COUTURES AU FER, sauf indication 
contraire, en crantant au besoin de façon que les coutures 
soient bien plates.

14. POUR SOUTENIR ou FRONCER- Relâchez  
légèrement la tension de l’aiguille. L’ENDROIT vers vous, 
piquez à longs points à 5/8” (1.5cm) du bord coupé. 
Repiquez à 1/4” (6mm) dans la valeur de couture.

FINITON DU BORD - Finissez les bords non �nis des 
coutures, ourlets et parement ures en utilisant l’une des 
méthodes suivantes:

15. Piquez à 1/4” (6mm) du bord, rentrez le long de la 
piqûre et piquez.

16. Piquez les bords non �nis à point zig-zag ou overlock.

17. ENTOILAGE - Epinglez l’entoilage sur l’ENVERS du 
tissu. Biaisez les coins qui seront pris dans les coutures. 
Faites un bâti-machine à 1/2” (1.3cm) du bord coupé 
(paraissant seulement sur la  première illustration). 
Recoupez l’entoilage tout près du bâti. Pour l’entoilage 
THERMOCOLLANT, suivez les indications du fabricant.

18. PIQURE DE SOUTIEN - Piquez à 1/2” (1.3cm) du bord 
coupé dans la direction des �èches (paraissant sur le 
premier croquis seulement). 

COUPE EN DEGRADE - Recoupez les valeurs de couture 
en dégradé.

19. Recoupez les coutures fermées.

20. Biaisez les coins

21. Crantez les angles

22. Crantez les courbes

23. SOUS-PIQUEZ - Repassez la parementure en dehors du 
vêtement; repassez la couture vers la parementure. Avec 
la parementure vers vous, sous-piquez tout près de la 
couture à travers la parementure et les valeurs de 

Code Endroit Envers Entoilage Doublure

1 / 3
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EXPLICATIONS DE COUTURE

GLOSSAIRE
Les termes techniques, imprimés en CARACTERES GRAS au cours de 
l'assemblage, sont expliqués cidessous.

FINIR - Piquer à 6mm du bord non fini et choisir une des méthodes: 
(1) Couper aux ciseaux à denteler OU (2) Surfiler OU (3) Plier a la 
piqûre; piquer prés de la pliure OU (4) Overlock.

OURLET- Si désiré, poser un extra-fort (ruban bordure).

FRONCER - Piquer à grands points sur la ligne de couture, puis a 
6mm dans le rentré ou sur les lignes de fronces indiquées sur le 
patron. Tirer les fils canette à l’ajustage et répartir les fronces.

OURLET ETROIT - Plier le rempli, repasser soutenant l’ampleur si 
nécessaire. Plier le bord non fini et le faire coïncider avec la pliure. 
Piquer.

RENFORCER - Piquer à petits points sur la ligne de couture indiquée.

POINTS COULES - Glisser l’aiguille dans le bord plié et faire un point 
au-dessous dans le vêtement, ne prenant qu’un seul fil.

SOUS-PIQUER - Soulever la paramenture (ou piéce spécifiée) et la 
piquer sur les rentrés, prés de la couture

.

ROBE A, B
NOTE : Les croquis montrent le premier Modéle, sauf différemment 

indiqué.

1.	1.	 Piquer le CORSAGE DEVANT (1) au CORSAGE DOS (2) aux côtés.

2.	2.	 Piquer la DOUBLURE corsage devant et la DOUBLURE corsage 
dos aux côtés. Rentrer au fer 1.5 cm sur le bord inférieur de la 
doublure. Couper le bord repassé à 1 cm.

3.	3.	 Endroit contre endroit, épingler la doublure sur le corsage, en 
faisant coïncider les encoches, les milieux, les cercles et les 
coutures. Piquer le bord de l’encolure. Piquer les bords de 
l’entournure, en laissant libre au-dessus des petits cercles.

4.	4.	 SOUS-PIQUER la doublure aussi loin que possible.

5.	5.	 Tourner la doublure sur l’envers. Repasser.

6.	6.	 Ouvrir la doublure aux épaules. Epingler le devant sur le dos aux 
épaules; épingler les bords de la doublure ensemble. Piquer en 
couture continue.

7.	7.	 rabattre la doublure, en repliant le reste des bords de l’entournure 
le long des lignes de couture. Repasser. Coudre les bords repassés 
ensemble aux POINTS COULES.

JUPE

8.	8.	 Epingler les sections JUPE DOS (3) ou JUPE DOS (5), endroit 
contre endroit. Piquer du bord inférieur au cercle.

9.	9.	 Piquer la JUPE DEVANT (4) ou la JUPE DEVANT (6) à la jupe dos 
aux côtés.

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.

45" **   b6201  LINING [A,B,C,D]  Sz 8    P−1064

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1056

7 6 5

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1049

7 6

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039

7 6

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

7 6

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

7 6

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−1024

4 3

1 2

2
5

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−17

4 3

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.
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S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132

1

 A B

 C D

2

 A B
 C D

5

3 4 6 7

D

C

B6201CC

A
B

B

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
Page 1 (3 pages)

©McCall Pattern Co., 2015. Tous droits réservés. Imprimé aux Etats-Unis.

DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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INFORMATION DE COUTURE
LEGENDE DES CROQUIS

EPINGLER ET AJUSTER
Epinglez ou bâtissez les coutures, ENDROIT CONTRE ENDROIT, en faisant
coïncider les repères.  Ajustez le vêtement avant de piquer les coutures princi-
pales.

REPASSER
Repassez les rentrés de couture ensemble; puis ouvrez sauf différemment
indiqué.  Crantez où nécessaire de sorte qu’ils restent plats.

Crantez coutures con-
caves.

Encochez coutures
convexes.

Recoupez les coins.Réduisez les rentrés par
paliers

RENTRES DE COUTURE
Utilisez des rentrés de 1.5 cm sauf différemment indiqué. 

ENVERS DE
LA DOUBLURE

ENDROIT
DU TISSU

ENVERS DU
TISSU

ENTOILAGE ENDROIT DE
LA DOUBLURE

CONTRASTE D (Pièce superposée)
utilisez les pièces : 1, 3, 4, 5, 6

115 cm
avec ou sans sens
toutes les tailles

150 cm
avec ou sans sens
toutes les tailles

PANTALON E
utilisez les pièces : 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6

115 cm
avec ou sans sens
toutes les tailles

150 cm
avec ou sans
sens
toutes les tailles

ENTOILAGE THERMOCOLLANT A,B,C,D,E
utilisez la pièce : 4

46, 51cm
tailles 8-10-12-14

46, 51 cm
tailles 16-18-20-22-24

GLOSSAIRE

Les termes techniques, imprimés en CARACTERES GRAS
au cours de l'assemblage, sont expliqués ci-dessous.

SOUTENIR - Piquer à  grands points sur la ligne de couture.
A l’assemblage, tirer les extrémités du fil canette et répartir
l’ampleur.
NOTE: A la tête d’une manche, piquer à nouveau dans le
rentré à 6 mm et tirer les fils canette simultanément.

OURLET ETROIT - Plier le rempli, repasser soutenant l'am-
pleur si nécessaire. Plier le bord non fini et le faire coïncider
avec la pliure. Piquer. 

POINTS COULES - Glisser l'aiguille dans le bord plié et faire
un point au-dessous dans le vêtement, ne prenant qu'un
seul fil. 

SURPIQUER - Utilisant le pied presseur comme guide, sur
l'endroit, piquer à 6 mm d'une couture ou d'une autre piqûre,
ou surpiquer comme spécifié. 

SOUS-PIQUER - Soulever la parementure (ou pièce spéci-
fiée) et la piquer sur les rentrés, près de la couture.

INSTRUCTIONS DE COUTURE
SHORT A, B, PANTALON C, E

NOTE : Les croquis montrent le premier modèle, sauf diffé-
remment indiqué.

Devant
Epinglez les sections DEVANT (1), endroit contre endroit. Piquez la couture
du milieu devant entre le bord supérieur et l’encoche.

Pour faire le pli du milieu dans le devant, joignez les lignes de
piqûre, endroit contre endroit, en faisant coïncider les cercles.
Piquer le long des lignes de piqûre entre le bord supérieur et
les cercles.

Repassez les plis plats, en amenant les cercles vers le milieu.
Bâtissez à travers les plis.

Pour faire les plis restants dans le devant, sur l’endroit, pliez le
long des lignes de petits cercles. Amenez le pli vers les lignes
de grands cercles. Bâtissez. Bâtissez à travers le bord
supérieur.

Poches Devant
Piquez chaque section POCHE (2) à chaque bord supérieur
latéral du devant. Egalisez les rentrés.

SOUS-PIQUEZ la poche. 

Tournez la poche sur l’envers. Repassez.

Piquez une section COTE DEVANT (3) à chaque poche au bord extérieur,
en maintenant le devant libre. Repassez les bords cousus ensemble.

Bâtissez à travers les bord supérieurs et latéraux, en faisant
coïncider les cercles et les carrés.

Ceinture Devant
SOUTENEZ le bord supérieur du devant.

Faites adhérer l’ENTOILAGE à l’envers d’une section CEIN-
TURE DEVANT (4), en suivant la notice d’utilisation. (La sec-
tion ceinture devant non entoilée servira de parementure.)

Rentrez au fer 1.5 cm sur le long bord avec encoche de la
PAREMENTURE de ceinture. Coupez le bord repassé à 1 cm.

Epinglez la parementure sur la ceinture, endroit contre endroit.
Piquez le bord supérieur. Egalisez le rentré.

SOUS-PIQUEZ la parementure. 

Tournez la parementure sur l’envers. Repassez.

Epinglez la ceinture sur le vêtement, en faisant coïncider les
encoches et les milieux. Soutenez. Piquez. Egalisez les ren-
trés. Repassez les rentrés vers la ceinture.

Dos
Piquez le DOS (5) au devant à la partie intérieure de la
jambe.

Piquez le reste de la couture d’entrejambe jusqu’à l’encoche
dans le devant. Piquez de nouveau à 6 mm sur le rentré entre
les encoches. Egalisez près de la seconde piqûre.

Pliez la COULISSE DOS (6) sur la ligne de pliure, envers
contre envers. Bâtissez les longs bords ensemble.

Epinglez la coulisse sur le vêtement, en faisant coïncider les
milieux. Piquez. Piquez de nouveau à 6 mm sur les rentrés.
Egalisez près de la seconde piqûre. Repassez les rentrés
vers le bas.

Pour former les coulisses, piquez le long des lignes de piqûre.

Coupez quatre pièces d’élastique en utilisant la pièce de
patron GUIDE POUR ELASTIQUE (7).

Insérez une pièce d’élastique dans chaque coulisse, ayant les
bords non finis au même niveau. Bâtissez à travers les
extrémités.
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INFORMATION DE COUTURE
LEGENDE DES CROQUIS

EPINGLER ET AJUSTER
Epinglez ou bâtissez les coutures, ENDROIT CONTRE ENDROIT, en faisant
coïncider les repères.  Ajustez le vêtement avant de piquer les coutures princi-
pales.

REPASSER
Repassez les rentrés de couture ensemble; puis ouvrez sauf différemment
indiqué.  Crantez où nécessaire de sorte qu’ils restent plats.

Crantez coutures con-
caves.

Encochez coutures
convexes.

Recoupez les coins.Réduisez les rentrés par
paliers

RENTRES DE COUTURE
Utilisez des rentrés de 1.5 cm sauf différemment indiqué. 

ENVERS DE
LA DOUBLURE

ENDROIT
DU TISSU

ENVERS DU
TISSU

ENTOILAGE ENDROIT DE
LA DOUBLURE

CONTRASTE D (Pièce superposée)
utilisez les pièces : 1, 3, 4, 5, 6

115 cm
avec ou sans sens
toutes les tailles

150 cm
avec ou sans sens
toutes les tailles

PANTALON E
utilisez les pièces : 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6

115 cm
avec ou sans sens
toutes les tailles

150 cm
avec ou sans
sens
toutes les tailles

ENTOILAGE THERMOCOLLANT A,B,C,D,E
utilisez la pièce : 4

46, 51cm
tailles 8-10-12-14

46, 51 cm
tailles 16-18-20-22-24

GLOSSAIRE

Les termes techniques, imprimés en CARACTERES GRAS
au cours de l'assemblage, sont expliqués ci-dessous.

SOUTENIR - Piquer à  grands points sur la ligne de couture.
A l’assemblage, tirer les extrémités du fil canette et répartir
l’ampleur.
NOTE: A la tête d’une manche, piquer à nouveau dans le
rentré à 6 mm et tirer les fils canette simultanément.

OURLET ETROIT - Plier le rempli, repasser soutenant l'am-
pleur si nécessaire. Plier le bord non fini et le faire coïncider
avec la pliure. Piquer. 

POINTS COULES - Glisser l'aiguille dans le bord plié et faire
un point au-dessous dans le vêtement, ne prenant qu'un
seul fil. 

SURPIQUER - Utilisant le pied presseur comme guide, sur
l'endroit, piquer à 6 mm d'une couture ou d'une autre piqûre,
ou surpiquer comme spécifié. 

SOUS-PIQUER - Soulever la parementure (ou pièce spéci-
fiée) et la piquer sur les rentrés, près de la couture.

INSTRUCTIONS DE COUTURE
SHORT A, B, PANTALON C, E

NOTE : Les croquis montrent le premier modèle, sauf diffé-
remment indiqué.

Devant
Epinglez les sections DEVANT (1), endroit contre endroit. Piquez la couture
du milieu devant entre le bord supérieur et l’encoche.

Pour faire le pli du milieu dans le devant, joignez les lignes de
piqûre, endroit contre endroit, en faisant coïncider les cercles.
Piquer le long des lignes de piqûre entre le bord supérieur et
les cercles.

Repassez les plis plats, en amenant les cercles vers le milieu.
Bâtissez à travers les plis.

Pour faire les plis restants dans le devant, sur l’endroit, pliez le
long des lignes de petits cercles. Amenez le pli vers les lignes
de grands cercles. Bâtissez. Bâtissez à travers le bord
supérieur.

Poches Devant
Piquez chaque section POCHE (2) à chaque bord supérieur
latéral du devant. Egalisez les rentrés.

SOUS-PIQUEZ la poche. 

Tournez la poche sur l’envers. Repassez.

Piquez une section COTE DEVANT (3) à chaque poche au bord extérieur,
en maintenant le devant libre. Repassez les bords cousus ensemble.

Bâtissez à travers les bord supérieurs et latéraux, en faisant
coïncider les cercles et les carrés.

Ceinture Devant
SOUTENEZ le bord supérieur du devant.

Faites adhérer l’ENTOILAGE à l’envers d’une section CEIN-
TURE DEVANT (4), en suivant la notice d’utilisation. (La sec-
tion ceinture devant non entoilée servira de parementure.)

Rentrez au fer 1.5 cm sur le long bord avec encoche de la
PAREMENTURE de ceinture. Coupez le bord repassé à 1 cm.

Epinglez la parementure sur la ceinture, endroit contre endroit.
Piquez le bord supérieur. Egalisez le rentré.

SOUS-PIQUEZ la parementure. 

Tournez la parementure sur l’envers. Repassez.

Epinglez la ceinture sur le vêtement, en faisant coïncider les
encoches et les milieux. Soutenez. Piquez. Egalisez les ren-
trés. Repassez les rentrés vers la ceinture.

Dos
Piquez le DOS (5) au devant à la partie intérieure de la
jambe.

Piquez le reste de la couture d’entrejambe jusqu’à l’encoche
dans le devant. Piquez de nouveau à 6 mm sur le rentré entre
les encoches. Egalisez près de la seconde piqûre.

Pliez la COULISSE DOS (6) sur la ligne de pliure, envers
contre envers. Bâtissez les longs bords ensemble.

Epinglez la coulisse sur le vêtement, en faisant coïncider les
milieux. Piquez. Piquez de nouveau à 6 mm sur les rentrés.
Egalisez près de la seconde piqûre. Repassez les rentrés
vers le bas.

Pour former les coulisses, piquez le long des lignes de piqûre.

Coupez quatre pièces d’élastique en utilisant la pièce de
patron GUIDE POUR ELASTIQUE (7).

Insérez une pièce d’élastique dans chaque coulisse, ayant les
bords non finis au même niveau. Bâtissez à travers les
extrémités.
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10.	10.	FRONCER le bord supérieur de la jupe entre les petits cercles. 

11.	11.	En maintenant la doublure de corsage libre, épingler la jupe sur le 
corsage, endroit contre endroit, en faisant coïncider les encoches, 
les milieux et les coutures. Ajuster les fronces. Bâtir. Piquer.   

FERMETURE À GLISSIÉRE 

12.	12.	(A) Bâtir les bords de l’ouverture du dos ensemble le long de la 
ligne de couture au-dessus du cercle, en maintenant la doublure 
de corsage libre. Repasser.

(B) Ouvrir la fermeture. Placer la fermeture vers le bas sur le 
rentré étendu, en plaçant l’arrêt de fermeture au cercle et les 
dents de la fermeture sur la ligne de couture. Bâtir au milieu du 
ruban de la fermeture.

(C) Fermer la fermeture. Soulever la tirette. Etendre la robe plate. 
Bâtir à un peu moins de 6 mm des dents de la fermeture et à 
travers le bord inférieur.

(D) Sur l’endroit, en utilisant un pied à fermeture, piquer le long 
du bâti à travers toutes les épaisseurs. Enlever le bâti.

13.	13.	Replier les bords du dos de la doublure pour dégager les dents 
de la fermeture. Coudre aux rubans de la fermeture aux POINTS 
COULES. Coudre le bord repassé de la doublure par-dessus la 
couture aux POINTS COULES.

FINITIONS

14.	14.	Former un ourlet de 3.2 cm sur le bord inférieur de la robe. Bâtir 
prés de la pliure. FINIR le bord non fini. Coudre en place à la 
main, en soutenant l’ampleur si nécessaire. Repasser.

15.	15.	Pour le Modéle A: Poser les bijoux achetés sur le corsage devant, 
en plaçant un bijou au milieu devant et deux bijoux sur chaque 
côté du milieu, en les espaçant uniformément, en suivant la 
notice d’utilisation.

2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
Page 2 (3 pages)

2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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Finitions
2244.. Former un ourlet de 3.2 cm sur le bord inférieur de la
robe. Bâtir prés de la pliure. FFIINNIIRR le bord non fini. Coudre
en place à la main, en soutenant l’ampleur si nécessaire.
Repasser.

MMooddééllee BB ::
2255.. Finir le bord inférieur de la jupe contraste avec un
UOURLT ETROIT de 1. 5cm.

2266.. Plier le ruban en deux et marquer le milieu. Placer le
ruban sur le corsage devant, en faisant coïncider les
milieux. Marquer les coutures latérales sur le ruban.

2277.. Poser les bijoux achetés sur l’endroit du ruban, en les
espaçant uniformément sur chaque côté du milieu et en
finissant aux marques de coutures latérales, en suivant la
notice d’utilisation.

Couper les bous du ruban en diagonale.

2288 .. PPoouurr llee MMooddééllee AA:: poser les bijoux achetés sur le
corsage devant, en plaçant un bijou au milieu devant et
deux bijoux sur chaque côté du milieu, en les espaçant
uniformément, en suivant la notice d’utilisation.

66.. SSOOUUSS--PPIIQQUUEERR la doublure aussi loin que possible.

77.. Tourner la doublure sur l’envers. Repasser.

88.. Ouvrir la doublure aux épaules. Epingler le devant sur le
dos aux épaules; épingler les bords de la doublure ensem-
ble. Piquer en couture continue.

99.. PPoouurr lleess MMooddéélleess AA,, CC:: rabattre la doublure, en repli-
ant le reste des bords de l’entournure le long des lignes de
couture. Repasser. Coudre les bords repassés ensemble
aux PPOOIINNTTSS CCOOUULLEESS.

Manche B, D
1100.. Pour chaque manche, épingler deux sections
MANCHE (5), endroit contre endroit. Piquer le bord
inférieur. Egaliser les rentrés.

1111.. PPoouurr llee MMooddééllee DD:: SSOOUUSS--PPIIQQUUEERR une section
manche. (Celle ci est la parementure.)

1122.. Tourner la manche sur l’envers. Repasser. Bâtir les
bords non finis ensemble.

1133.. Endroit contre endroit, épingler la manche sur l’en-
tournure, en faisant coïncider les encoches, les petits cer-
cles et le grand cercle avec la couture de l’épaule, en
maintenant la doublure libre, en crantant si nécessaire.
Bâtir. Piquer. Egaliser les rentrés.

1144.. Repasser les rentrés vers le corsage. Rabattre la dou-
blure, en repliant le reste du bord de la doublure le long
des lignes de couture. Repasser. Coudre le bord repassé
par-dessus la couture aux PPOOIINNTTSS CCOOUULLEESS.

Jupe
1155.. Epingler les sections JUPE DOS (3) ou JUPE DOS (6),
endroit contre endroit. Piquer du bord inférieur au cercle.

1166.. Piquer la JUPE DEVANT (4) ou la JUPE DEVANT (7) à
la jupe dos aux côtés.

MMooddééllee BB ::
1177.. Epingler les sections jupe dos CONTRASTE, endroit
contre endroit. Piquer du bord inférieur au cercle. Cranter
jusqu’au cercle. Piquer de nouveau à 6 mm sur le rentré.
Egaliser prés de la seconde piqûre. Repasser les rentrés
vers un côté.

1188.. Epingler la jupe devant CONTRASTE sur la jupe dos
contraste aux côtés. Piquer de nouveau à 6 mm sur le ren-
tré. Egaliser prés de la seconde piqûre. Repasser les ren-
trés vers le dos.

1199.. Epingler l’envers de la jupe contraste sur l’endroit de
la jupe, en faisant coïncider les encoches, les milieux et les
coutures. Bâtir le long des bords supérieurs et de l’ouver-
ture du dos.

MMooddéélleess AA,, BB,, CC,, DD ::
2200.. FFRROONNCCEERR le bord supérieur de la jupe entre les
petits cercles.

2211.. En maintenant la doublure de corsage libre, épingler
la jupe sur le corsage, endroit contre endroit, en faisant
coïncider les encoches, les milieux et les coutures. Ajuster
les fronces. Bâtir. Piquer.

Fermeture à glissiére
2222.. (A) Bâtir les bords de l’ouverture du dos ensemble le
long de la ligne de couture au-dessus du cercle, en main-
tenant la doublure de corsage libre. Repasser.

(B) Ouvrir la fermeture. Placer la fermeture vers le bas sur
le rentré étendu, en plaçant l’arrêt de fermeture au cercle
et les dents de la fermeture sur la ligne de couture. Bâtir
au milieu du ruban de la fermeture.

(C) Fermer la fermeture. Soulever la tirette. Etendre la robe
plate. Bâtir à un peu moins de 6 mm des dents de la fer-
meture et à travers le bord inférieur.

(D) Sur l’endroit, en utilisant un pied à fermeture, piquer le
long du bâti à travers toutes les épaisseurs. Enlever le bâti.

2233.. Replier les bords du dos de la doublure pour dégager
les dents de la fermeture. Coudre aux rubans de la ferme-
ture aux PPOOIINNTTSS CCOOUULLEESS.

Coudre le bord repassé de la doublure par-dessus la cou-
ture aux PPOOIINNTTSS CCOOUULLEESS.

EXPLICATIONS DE COUTURE

RENTRES DE COUTURE COMPRIS
Les rentrés sont tous de 1.5cm,

sauf si indiqué différemment.

LEGENDE DES CROQUIS

Au fur et à mesure de l’assemblage, repasser les
rentrés ensemble puis ouverts, sauf si contre

indiqué. Pour aplatir les coutures, cranter les rentrés
où nécessaire.

GLOSSAIRE

Les termes techniques, imprimés en CCAARRAACCTTEERREESS
GGRRAASS au cours de l'assemblage, sont expliqués ci-
dessous.

FFIINNIIRR - Piquer à 6mm du bord non fini et choisir une
des méthodes: (1) Couper aux ciseaux à denteler
OU (2) Surfiler OU (3) Plier a la piqûre; piquer prés
de la pliure OU (4) Overlock.

OURLET: Si désiré, poser un extra-fort (ruban bor-
dure).

FFRROONNCCEERR - Piquer à  grands points sur la ligne de
couture, puis a 6mm dans le rentré ou sur les lignes
de fronces indiquées sur le patron. Tirer les fils
canette  à l’ajustage et répartir les fronces. 

OOUURRLLEETT EETTRROOIITT - Plier le rempli, repasser sou-
tenant l’ampleur si nécessaire. Plier le bord non fini
et le faire coïncider avec la pliure. Piquer. 

RREENNFFOORRCCEERR - Piquer à petits points sur la ligne de
couture indiquée.

PPOOIINNTTSS CCOOUULLEESS - Glisser l’aiguille dans le bord
plié et faire un point au-dessous dans le vêtement,
ne prenant qu’un seul fil. 

SSOOUUSS--PPIIQQUUEERR - Soulever la paramenture (ou piéce
spécifiée) et la piquer sur les rentrés, prés de la cou-
ture .

ROBE A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE :: Les croquis montrent le premier Modéle,
sauf différemment indiqué.

Corsage

MMooddééllee BB ::
11.. Sur l’endroit, épingler le CORSAGE DEVANT (1)
et chaque section CORSAGE DOS (2) sur les sec-
tions PIECE SUPERPOSEE CONTRASTANTE. Bâtir
juste dans les rentrés de 1.5 cm.

La piéce superposée n’apparaîtra pas dans les cro-
quis suivants.
22.. MMooddéélleess AA,, BB,, CC,, DD :: Piquer le CORSAGE
DEVANT (1) au CORSAGE DOS (2) aux côtés.

33.. PPoouurr lleess MMooddéélleess BB,, DD:: RREENNFFOORRCCEERR les bords
de l’entournure du corsage à travers les petits cer-
cles. Cranter jusqu’aux petits cercles.

44.. Piquer la DOUBLURE corsage devant et la DOU-
BLURE corsage dos aux côtés.

Rentrer au fer 1.5 cm sur le bord inférieur de la dou-
blure. Couper le bord repassé à 1 cm.
55.. Endroit contre endroit, épingler la doublure sur le
corsage, en faisant coïncider les encoches, les
milieux, les cercles et les coutures. Piquer le bord de
l’encolure. Piquer les bords de l’entournure, en lais-
sant libre au-dessus des petits cercles.

FRANÇAIS
PLANS DE COUPE

Indique: pointe de poitrine, ligne de taille, de
hanches et/ou avantbras. Ces mesures sont
basées sur la circonférence du vêtement fini.
(Mesures du corps + Aisance confort +
Aisance mode) Ajuster le patron si nécessaire.

Les lignes épaisses sont les LIGNES DE COUPE,
cependant, des rentrés de 1.5cm sont compris, sauf
si indiqué différemment. Voir EXPLICATIONS DE
COUTURE pour largeur spécifiée des rentrés.

Choisir le(s) plan(s) de coupe selon modèle/largeur
du tissu/taille. Les plans de coupe indiquent la posi-
tion approximative des pièces et peut légèrement
varier selon la taille du patron.

Les plans de coupe sont établis pour tissu
avec/sans sens. Pour tissu avec sens, pelucheux ou
certains imprimés, utiliser un plan de coupe AVEC
SENS.

Disposer le tissu selon le plan de coupe. Si ce
dernier indique...

DROIT FIL—A placer sur le droit fil du
tissu, parallèlement aux lisières ou au
pli. Pour plan "avec sans," les flèches
seront dirigées dans la même direction.
(Pour fausse fourrure, placer la pointe
de la flèche dans le sens descendant
des poils.)

SIMPLE EPAISSEUR—Placer l’endroit sur le
dessus. (Pour fausse fourrure, placer le tissu l’en-
droit dessous.)

DOUBLE EPAISSEUR

AVEC PLIURE—Placer endroit contre endroit.

SANS PLIURE—Plier le tissu en deux sur la
TRAME, endroit contre endroit. Couper à la pli-
ure, de lisière à lisière (A). Placer les 2 épais-
seurs dans le même sens du tissu, endroit con-
tre endroit (B).

PLIURE—Placer la ligne du patron exactement sur
la pliure 
NE JAMAIS COUPER sur cette ligne.

Si la pièce se présente ainsi...

• Couper d’abord les autres
pièces, réservant du tissu (A).
Plier le tissu et couper la pièce
sur la pliure, comme illustré
(B).

Couper d’abord les autres pièces, réservant pour
la pièce en question. Déplier le tissu et couper la
pièce sur une seule épaisseur.

Couper régulièrement les pièces le long de la ligne
de coupe indiquée pour la taille choisie, coupant les
crans vers l’extérieur.

Marquer repères et lignes avant de retirer le patron.
(Pour fausse fourrure, marquer sur l’envers du tissu.)

NNOOTTEE:: Les parties encadrées avec des pointillées
sur les plans de coupe ( a! b! c! ) représentent les
pièces coupées d'après les mesures données.

VViieeww BB::
2255.. Finish lower edge of contrast skirt with a 5/8” (1.5cm) NNAARRRROOWW
HHEEMM.

2266.. Fold ribbon in half and mark center. Place ribbon on bodice front,
matching centers. Mark side seams on ribbon.

2277.. Apply purchased jewels to right side of ribbon, spacing jewels
evenly on each side of center and ending at side seam markings, follow-
ing manufacturer’s instructions.

Cut ends of ribbon diagonally.

2288.. FFoorr VViieeww AA:: Apply purchased jewels to bodice front, placing one
jewel at center front and two jewels on each side of center, spacing
evenly, following manufacturer’s instructions.
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